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SECTION 4:  SERVICE AREAS 

 

Issued by: Daniel E. Meldazis, Director - Regulatory Affairs, Chicago, Illinois  60601 
 

4.1 Local Exchange Service Areas 
 
Local Exchange Service Areas (EASA) are provided (pursuant to Section 5.1) in limited  
geographic areas.  Local Exchange Services bearing the following NPA-NXX are provided in the 
following areas1: 
 

 
NPA-NXX 

Geographic Area in which 
Full Service is Available 

212-313 
212-375 
212-417 
212-433 

New York Zone 1 
New York Zone 1 
New York Zone 1 
New York Zone 1 

212-731 
212-812 

New York Zone 2 
New York Zone 1 

212-507 New York Zone 2 

                                                           
1 Full service versions of the Company's Local Exchange Services will be provided to Customers, at Customer premises located in 

these areas pursuant to this tariff to the extent that:  (a) the Company has in-place and available network facilities extending to such premises; or 
(b) the Customer's premises is served by an New York Bell Telephone Company or Other Telephone Company wire center at which the Company 
maintains a collocation arrangement and is able to reasonably employ such arrangement to interconnect to unbundled exchange link facilities 
which the Company, in its sole discretion, judges to be of a type, grade, technical specification, quality and quantity sufficient to, and offered 
under conditions consistent with, the delivery of such services. 

212-506 
212-909 
212-931 
646-225 
646-452 
646-435 
718-233 
718-360 
718-770 
718-874 
718-928 
516-620 
516-961 
631-899 

New York Zone 2 
New York Zone 1 
New York Zone 2 
New York Zone 3 
New York Zone 1 
New York Zone 1 
New York Zone 6 
New York Zone 6 
New York Zone 6 
New York Zone15 
New York Zone 6 

Babylon 
Garden City 
Sag Harbor 

 Received: 05/17/2006 
 Status: EFFECTIVE 

 Effective Date: 06/17/2006 
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4.1 Local Exchange Service Areas (cont’d) 
 
 

 
NPA-NXX 

Geographic Area in which 
Full Service is Available 

631-961 Babylon 
516-610 Eastport 
631-610 
516-620 
845-306 
845-510 
914-306 
914-509 
914-510 
914-729 

Eastport 
Garden City 

Carmel 
Congers 
Carmel 
Yonkers 
Congers 

White Plaines 

 Received: 05/17/2006 
 Status: EFFECTIVE 

 Effective Date: 06/17/2006 
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4.2 Reserved For Future Use 
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Issued by: Chantel Bosworth, Director – Government Operations, Monroe, Louisiana  71203 

 Received: 02/09/2021 
 Status: EFFECTIVE 

 Effective Date: 03/11/2021 
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4.2 Reserved For Future Use (cont’d) 
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Issued by: Chantel Bosworth, Director – Government Operations, Monroe, Louisiana  71203 

 Received: 02/09/2021 
 Status: EFFECTIVE 

 Effective Date: 03/11/2021 
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